Town of Lac du Flambeau

Vilas County • P.O. Box 68 • Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 • (715) 588-3358

May 18, 2023 to Lakeland Times:

The Lac du Flambeau Town Board will hold a Special Town Board meeting on Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at the LAC DU FLAMBEAU GRADE SCHOOL AUDITORIUM, 2899 Hwy 47, Lac du Flambeau

AGENDA

- 1. Meeting call to order
- 2. Verification of quorum
- **3.** Open meeting statement
- **4.** Pledge of allegiance
- 5. Approval of the agenda
- 6. Public comment on Easement Issue
- **7.** Adjourn

ZOOM ACCESS: Meeting ID: 949 913 7775 Password: 54qU5p

ZOOM PARTICIPANTS WILL BE IN LISTEN ONLY MODE

Speakers will be allowed to sign up beginning at NOON on Thursday, May 18, 2023 by calling the Town Hall and being placed on a speaker list. After all signed up speakers have had their one time 3 minutes to address the Board, additional opportunities for others may be considered.

Comment cards will be available at the meeting to be filled out and left for Board review.

Speakers are reminded that their comments will be recorded and aired; proper decorum is mandated.

PARKING SUGGESTED NEAR THE TENNIS CARTS WITH ENTRY AT REAR OF AUDITORIUM

In compliance with Open Meeting laws, the Board will not discuss any matter other than agenda items listed above which have been properly posted and the media notified.

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Town Offices, 715 588-3358 with as much advance notice as possible.

Nancy Edwards, Town Clerk

Posted: Grocery Store, Post Office, Wm. Wildcat Community Center